2025 Ridgway Rendezvous FOOD VENDOR APPLICATION 40th Annual Ridgway Rendezvous, August 9 & 10, 2025

APPLICATION FOR 2025 FOOD COURT VENDORS	PLEASE INCLUDE YOUR COMPLETE MENU WITH PRICING HERE:
APPLICANT NAME:	
BUSINESS NAME:	
Mailing ADDRESS	
CITY, STATE, ZIP	
TELEPHONE	
CELL PHONE	
EMAIL	PLEASE INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING WITH THIS APPLICATION
	This completed Application
WEBSITE	 A photo of your booth/stand in operation and photo represent- ing food quality if available—please email photos to ashley@weehawkenarts.org
FACEBOOK PAGE	If a non-profit, a copy of your IRS Determination letter
	 Your Fees (see reverse side of application for details)
VEHICLE DESCRIPTION (PLEASE DESCRIBE FULL SET-UP FOR OPERATING YOUR FOOD TRUCK):	GENERAL RELEASE: I agree to bear all risks and expenses for any
Make Model	losses, theft of, and/or damage to my property while it is in the possession of the Ridgway Rendezvous Arts and Crafts Festival, and
Color State	their agents or employees. I hereby release and hold harmless the Ridgway Rendezvous Arts and Crafts Festival, Weehawken Creative
TOTAL LENGTH:	Arts, their agents and employees, and specifically Ashley King and the Board of Directors as well as the Town of Ridgway from any
License Plate #	and all liability. I understand that I store my goods and products a my own risk within the confines of the Festival. The Ridgway Ren–
Do you have any special requirements if selected to participate in our show? (Please do <u>not</u> list your preference for a particular booth here).	dezvous Arts and Crafts Festival retains the right to use any images submitted by the artist and images taken at the event for promotional use. I have read and agree to abide by the Festival rules as stated herein. By submitting this application, I agree to allow my images to be used by the Ridgway Rendezvous Arts and Crafts Fes-
Do you have any specific booth requests? (note: requests are handled 1st come, 1st served & shade is not a guarantee. Assignments are not negotiable—the directors place the show).	tival for promotional purposes. Withdrawl from the show must be submitted in writing prior to July 1st and a \$25 processing fee will be deducted for any withdrawls prior to July 1. No Refunds will be issued after July 1, 2025.
	Signature of Vendor:_X
	Date of Signature:
Are you a 501c3 NonProfit? Yes* No	MAIL applications and payments
*If Yes, please include a copy of your IRS Letter of Determination with this application.	March 15, 2025 to:
PLEASE NOTE: THE FOLLOWING MENU LISTING MUST REFLECT	MUTUN 13, LUZS 10.

WHAT YOU HAVE AVAILABLE AT THE SHOW. FAILURE TO DIS-CLOSE MENU ITEMS MAY RESULT IN EXPULSION. THE RIDGWAY

RENDEZVOUS RESERVES THE RIGHT TO ASK YOU TO MODIFY

1, 2025.

YOUR MENU FOR OUR EVENT IN ADVANCE. MODIFICATION REQUESTS WILL BE MADE BY THE RR TEAM BY OR BEFORE JULY

WCA—Rendezvous / PO Box 734 / Ridgway, CO 81432

Questions? Email Ashley: ashley@weehawkenarts.org or leave a message at 970-318-0308

Weehawken Creative Arts invites you to participate in the 40th ANNUAL RIDGWAY RENDEZVOUS ARTS & CRAFTS FESTIVAL on August 9 & 10, 2025!

FEES for FOOD BOOTH/CONC	<u>ESSIONS</u> Application:
SINGLE VEHICLE/TRUCK,	Booth Fee \$300
DOUBLE VEHICLE/trailer	+ truck Booth Fee \$500
Jury Fee (s):	WAIVED
Electric Fee (<u>very limited</u>):	\$50 for regular plug,
	\$100 for 50Amp (only if requested – separate check)
Dry Camping near event only) - \$50	(dry camping/no services available. (This is for Friday—Sat night
	n purchasing ICE from us if we have an ice storage cooler available at ased on market rates & trailer rental. If yes, appx how many bags undau?

REGULAR APPLICATION DETAILS FOR VENDORS OUTSIDE OF THIS FOOD APPLICATION:

Deadline: FEBRUARY 28TH, 2025.

FEES: Art Booths & Gourmet Booths: \$350 for each 10x10 space

Jury Fee: \$35 (separate check / non-refundable).

ALL vendors that are not concessions must also submit a jury fee

Electric Fee: \$50 regular plug (only if requested by vendor).

\$100 50 amp plug (if requested)

Late Fees: March 1 — June 31: \$25

July 1—July 15: \$35

July 16—August 1: \$45

LIKE AND SHARE THIS EVENT AT:

www.facebook.com/rendezvousarts

POSTER HANGERS NEEDED IN THE REGION!

PLEASE LET US KNOW IF YOU WOULD BE INTERESTED AND/OR WILLING TO HANG POSTERS IN YOUR AREA TO PROMOTE THIS EVENT! WE'LL SEND YOU A PACKET OF POSTERS AND POSTCARD HANDOUTS!

